NEW YORK STATE JOINT COMMISSION ON PUBLIC ETHICS * 540 BROADWAY * ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

QUESTION 8(b-1) -

(b-1) APPLICABLE ONLY TO NEW CLIENTS OR CUSTOMERS FOR WHOM SERVICES ARE PROVIDED ON OR AFTER DECEMBER THIRTY-
FIRST, TWO THOUSAND FIFTEEN, OR FOR NEW MATTERS FOR EXISTING CLIENTS OR CUSTOMERS WITH RESPECT TO THOSE
SERVICES THAT ARE PROVIDED ON OR AFTER DECEMBER THIRTY-FIRST, TWO THOUSAND FIFTEEN (FOR PURPOSES OF THIS
QUESTION, "SERVICES" SHALL MEAN CONSULTATION, REPRESENTATION, ADVICE OR OTHER SERVICES):

If the reporting individual receives income from employment reportable in question 8(a) and personally provides services to any
person or entity, or works as a member or employee of a partnership or corporation that provides such services (referred to
hereinafter as a "firm"), the reporting individual shall identify each client or customer to whom the reporting individual personally
provided services, or who was referred to the firm by the reporting individual, and from whom the reporting individual or his or her
firm earned fees in excess of $10,000 during the reporting period in direct connection with:

(i) A contractin an amount totaling $10,000 or more from the state or any state agency for services, materials, or property;

(ii) A grant of $10,000 or more from the state or any state agency during the reporting period;

(iii) A grant obtained through a legislative initiative during the reporting period; or

(iv) A case, proceeding, application or other matter that is not a ministerial matter before a state agency during the reporting

period.

For such services rendered by the reporting individual directly to each such client, describe each matter that was the subject of such
representation, the services actually provided and the payment received. For payments received from clients referred to the firm by
the reporting individual, if the reporting individual directly received a referral fee or fees for such referral, identify the client and the
payment so received.

For purposes of this question, "referred to the firm "shall mean: having intentionally and knowingly taken a specific act or series of
acts to intentionally procure for the reporting individual's firm or having knowingly solicited or directed to the reporting individual's
firm in whole or substantial part, a person or entity that becomes a client of that firm for the purposes of representation for a matter
as defined in clauses (i) through (iv) of this subparagraph, as the result of such procurement, solicitation or direction of the reporting
individual. A reporting individual need not disclose activities performed while lawfully acting in his or her capacity as provided in
paragraphs (c), (d), (e) and (f) of subdivision seven of section seventy-three of this article.
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NEW YORK STATE JOINT COMMISSION ON PUBLIC ETHICS * 540 BROADWAY * ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

QUESTION 8(b-1) continued

NONE/NA[ |
Category of Amount
Client Matter Nature of Services Provided in Table I
Employee Details
Name
Title of position

Address of present office

Signature of reporting individual Date
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TABLE I

Category A
Category B
Category C
Category D
Category E
Category F
Category G
Category H
Category I
Category ]
Category K
Category L
Category M
Category N
Category O
Category P
Category Q
Category R
Category S
Category T
Category U
Category V
Category W
Category X
Category Y
Category Z
Category AA

none

$1

$1,000
$5,000
$20,000
$50,000

$ 75,000
$100,000
$ 150,000
$ 250,000
$350,000
$ 450,000
$ 550,000
$ 650,000
$ 750,000
$ 850,000
$950,000
$1,050,000
$1,150,000
$1,250,000
$1,350,000
$1,450,000
$1,550,000
$1,650,000
$1,750,000
$1,850,000
$1,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$1,000

$ 5,000
$20,000
$50,000
$75,000
$100,000
$150,000
$250,000
$350,000
$450,000
$550,000
$ 650,000
$ 750,000
$ 850,000
$ 950,000
$1,050,000
$1,150,000
$1,250,000
$1,350,000
$1,450,000
$1,550,000
$1,650,000
$1,750,000
$1,850,000
$1,950,000
$2,050,000




Category BB
Category CC
Category DD
Category EE
Category FF
Category GG
Category HH
Category II
Category J]
Category KK
Category LL
Category MM
Category NN
Category 00
Category PP
Category QQ
Category RR
Category SS
Category TT
Category UU
Category VV
Category WW
Category XX
Category YY
Category ZZ
Category AAA
Category BBB
Category CCC
Category DDD
Category EEE

$2,050,000
$2,150,000
$2,250,000
$2,350,000
$2,450,000
$2,550,000
$2,650,000
$2,750,000
$2,850,000
$2,950,000
$3,050,000
$3,150,000
$3,250,000
$3,350,000
$3,450,000
$3,550,000
$3,650,000
$3,750,000
$3,850,000
$3,950,000
$4,050,000
$4,150,000
$4,250,000
$4,350,000
$4,450,000
$4,550,000
$4,650,000
$4,750,000
$4,850,000
$4,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$2,150,000
$2,250,000
$2,350,000
$2,450,000
$2,550,000
$2,650,000
$2,750,000
$2,850,000
$2,950,000
$3,050,000
$3,150,000
$3,250,000
$3,350,000
$3,450,000
$3,550,000
$3,650,000
$3,750,000
$3,850,000
$3,950,000
$4,050,000
$4,150,000
$4,250,000
$4,350,000
$4,450,000
$4,550,000
$4,650,000
$4,750,000
$4,850,000
$4,950,000
$5,050,000




Category FFF
Category GGG
Category HHH
Category III
Category J]J]
Category KKK
Category LLL
Category MMM
Category NNN
Category 000
Category PPP
Category QQQ
Category RRR
Category SSS
Category TTT
Category UUU
Category VVV
Category WWW
Category XXX
Category YYY
Category 277
Category AAAA
Category BBBB
Category CCCC
Category DDDD
Category EEEE
Category FFFF
Category GGGG
Category HHHH
Category IIII

$5,050,000
$5,150,000
$5,250,000
$5,350,000
$5,450,000
$5,550,000
$5,650,000
$5,750,000
$5,850,000
$5,950,000
$6,050,000
$6,150,000
$6,250,000
$6,350,000
$6,450,000
$6,550,000
$6,650,000
$6,750,000
$6,850,000
$6,950,000
$7,050,000
$7,150,000
$7,250,000
$7,350,000
$7,450,000
$7,550,000
$7,650,000
$7,750,000
$7,850,000
$7,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$5,150,000
$5,250,000
$5,350,000
$5,450,000
$5,550,000
$5,650,000
$5,750,000
$5,850,000
$5,950,000
$6,050,000
$6,150,000
$6,250,000
$6,350,000
$6,450,000
$6,550,000
$6,650,000
$6,750,000
$6,850,000
$6,950,000
$7,050,000
$7,150,000
$7,250,000
$7,350,000
$7,450,000
$7,550,000
$7,650,000
$7,750,000
$7,850,000
$7,950,000
$8,050,000




Category JJ]]
Category KKKK

Category LLLL
Category MMMM
Category NNNN
Category 0000
Category PPPP
Category QQQQ
Category RRRR
Category SSSS
Category TTTT
Category UUUU
Category VVVV
Category WWWW
Category XXXX
Category YYYY
Category ZZ77
Category AAAAA
Category BBBBB
Category CCCCC
Category DDDDD

$8,050,000
$8,150,000
$8,250,000
$8,350,000
$8,450,000
$8,550,000
$8,650,000
$8,750,000
$8,850,000
$8,950,000
$9,050,000
$9,150,000
$9,250,000
$9,350,000
$9,450,000
$9,550,000
$9,650,000
$9,750,000
$9,850,000
$9,950,000

$10,000,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

or over

$8,150,000
$8,250,000
$8,350,000
$8,450,000
$8,550,000
$8,650,000
$8,750,000
$8,850,000
$8,950,000
$9,050,000
$9,150,000
$9,250,000
$9,350,000
$9,450,000
$9,550,000
$9,650,000
$9,750,000
$9,850,000
$9,950,000
$10,000,000
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