QUESTION 8(b-1) - AMENDMENT FORM

- **(b-1)** APPLICABLE ONLY TO NEW CLIENTS OR CUSTOMERS FOR WHOM SERVICES ARE PROVIDED ON OR AFTER DECEMBER THIRTY-FIRST, TWO THOUSAND FIFTEEN, OR FOR NEW MATTERS FOR EXISTING CLIENTS OR CUSTOMERS WITH RESPECT TO THOSE SERVICES THAT ARE PROVIDED ON OR AFTER DECEMBER THIRTY-FIRST, TWO THOUSAND FIFTEEN (FOR PURPOSES OF THIS QUESTION, "SERVICES" SHALL MEAN CONSULTATION, REPRESENTATION, ADVICE OR OTHER SERVICES):

 If the reporting individual receives income from employment reportable in question 8(a) and personally provides services to any person or entity, or works as a member or employee of a partnership or corporation that provides such services (referred to hereinafter as a "firm"), the reporting individual shall identify each client or customer to whom the reporting individual personally provided services, or who was referred to the firm by the reporting individual, and from whom the reporting individual or his or her firm earned fees in excess of \$10,000 during the reporting period in direct connection with:
 - (i) A contract in an amount totaling \$10,000 or more from the state or any state agency for services, materials, or property;
 - (ii) A grant of \$10,000 or more from the state or any state agency during the reporting period;
 - (iii) A grant obtained through a legislative initiative during the reporting period; or
 - (iv) A case, proceeding, application or other matter that is not a ministerial matter before a state agency during the reporting period.

For such services rendered by the reporting individual directly to each such client, describe each matter that was the subject of such representation, the services actually provided and the payment received. For payments received from clients referred to the firm by the reporting individual, if the reporting individual directly received a referral fee or fees for such referral, identify the client and the payment so received.

For purposes of this question, "referred to the firm "shall mean: having intentionally and knowingly taken a specific act or series of acts to intentionally procure for the reporting individual's firm or having knowingly solicited or directed to the reporting individual's firm in whole or substantial part, a person or entity that becomes a client of that firm for the purposes of representation for a matter as defined in clauses (i) through (iv) of this subparagraph, as the result of such procurement, solicitation or direction of the reporting individual. A reporting individual need not disclose activities performed while lawfully acting in his or her capacity as provided in paragraphs (c), (d), (e) and (f) of subdivision seven of section seventy-three of this article.

QUESTION 8(b-1)	continued
-----------------	-----------

Client	Matter	Nature of Services Provided	Category of Amount (in Table I)

Employee Details		
Name		
Title of position		
Address of present office		
Signature of re	eporting individual	

2019 FDS AMENDMENT FORM

TABLE I

Category A	none		
Category B	\$ 1	to under	\$ 1,000
Category C	\$ 1,000	to under	\$ 5,000
Category D	\$ 5,000	to under	\$20,000
Category E	\$ 20,000	to under	\$50,000
Category F	\$ 50,000	to under	\$75,000
Category G	\$ 75,000	to under	\$100,000
Category H	\$ 100,000	to under	\$150,000
Category I	\$ 150,000	to under	\$250,000
Category J	\$ 250,000	to under	\$350,000
Category K	\$ 350,000	to under	\$450,000
Category L	\$ 450,000	to under	\$550,000
Category M	\$ 550,000	to under	\$ 650,000
Category N	\$ 650,000	to under	\$ 750,000
Category O	\$ 750,000	to under	\$ 850,000
Category P	\$850,000	to under	\$ 950,000
Category Q	\$ 950,000	to under	\$1,050,000
Category R	\$1,050,000	to under	\$1,150,000
Category S	\$1,150,000	to under	\$1,250,000
Category T	\$1,250,000	to under	\$1,350,000
Category U	\$1,350,000	to under	\$1,450,000
Category V	\$1,450,000	to under	\$1,550,000
Category W	\$1,550,000	to under	\$1,650,000
Category X	\$1,650,000	to under	\$1,750,000
Category Y	\$1,750,000	to under	\$1,850,000
Category Z	\$1,850,000	to under	\$1,950,000
Category AA	\$1,950,000	to under	\$2,050,000

Category BB	\$2,050,000	to under	\$2,150,000
Category CC	\$2,150,000	to under	\$2,250,000
Category DD	\$2,250,000	to under	\$2,350,000
Category EE	\$2,350,000	to under	\$2,450,000
Category FF	\$2,450,000	to under	\$2,550,000
Category GG	\$2,550,000	to under	\$2,650,000
Category HH	\$2,650,000	to under	\$2,750,000
Category II	\$2,750,000	to under	\$2,850,000
Category JJ	\$2,850,000	to under	\$2,950,000
Category KK	\$2,950,000	to under	\$3,050,000
Category LL	\$3,050,000	to under	\$3,150,000
Category MM	\$3,150,000	to under	\$3,250,000
Category NN	\$3,250,000	to under	\$3,350,000
Category 00	\$3,350,000	to under	\$3,450,000
Category PP	\$3,450,000	to under	\$3,550,000
Category QQ	\$3,550,000	to under	\$3,650,000
Category RR	\$3,650,000	to under	\$3,750,000
Category SS	\$3,750,000	to under	\$3,850,000
Category TT	\$3,850,000	to under	\$3,950,000
Category UU	\$3,950,000	to under	\$4,050,000
Category VV	\$4,050,000	to under	\$4,150,000
Category WW	\$4,150,000	to under	\$4,250,000
Category XX	\$4,250,000	to under	\$4,350,000
Category YY	\$4,350,000	to under	\$4,450,000
Category ZZ	\$4,450,000	to under	\$4,550,000
Category AAA	\$4,550,000	to under	\$4,650,000
Category BBB	\$4,650,000	to under	\$4,750,000
Category CCC	\$4,750,000	to under	\$4,850,000
Category DDD	\$4,850,000	to under	\$4,950,000
Category EEE	\$4,950,000	to under	\$5,050,000

Category FFF	\$5,050,000	to under	\$5,150,000
Category GGG	\$5,150,000	to under	\$5,250,000
Category HHH	\$5,250,000	to under	\$5,350,000
Category III	\$5,350,000	to under	\$5,450,000
Category JJJ	\$5,450,000	to under	\$5,550,000
Category KKK	\$5,550,000	to under	\$5,650,000
Category LLL	\$5,650,000	to under	\$5,750,000
Category MMM	\$5,750,000	to under	\$5,850,000
Category NNN	\$5,850,000	to under	\$5,950,000
Category 000	\$5,950,000	to under	\$6,050,000
Category PPP	\$6,050,000	to under	\$6,150,000
Category QQQ	\$6,150,000	to under	\$6,250,000
Category RRR	\$6,250,000	to under	\$6,350,000
Category SSS	\$6,350,000	to under	\$6,450,000
Category TTT	\$6,450,000	to under	\$6,550,000
Category UUU	\$6,550,000	to under	\$6,650,000
Category VVV	\$6,650,000	to under	\$6,750,000
Category WWW	\$6,750,000	to under	\$6,850,000
Category XXX	\$6,850,000	to under	\$6,950,000
Category YYY	\$6,950,000	to under	\$7,050,000
Category ZZZ	\$7,050,000	to under	\$7,150,000
Category AAAA	\$7,150,000	to under	\$7,250,000
Category BBBB	\$7,250,000	to under	\$7,350,000
Category CCCC	\$7,350,000	to under	\$7,450,000
Category DDDD	\$7,450,000	to under	\$7,550,000
Category EEEE	\$7,550,000	to under	\$7,650,000
Category FFFF	\$7,650,000	to under	\$7,750,000
Category GGGG	\$7,750,000	to under	\$7,850,000
Category HHHH	\$7,850,000	to under	\$7,950,000
Category IIII	\$7,950,000	to under	\$8,050,000

Category JJJJ	\$8,050,000	to under	\$8,150,000
Category KKKK	\$8,150,000	to under	\$8,250,000
Category LLLL	\$8,250,000	to under	\$8,350,000
Category MMMM	\$8,350,000	to under	\$8,450,000
Category NNNN	\$8,450,000	to under	\$8,550,000
Category 0000	\$8,550,000	to under	\$8,650,000
Category PPPP	\$8,650,000	to under	\$8,750,000
Category QQQQ	\$8,750,000	to under	\$8,850,000
Category RRRR	\$8,850,000	to under	\$8,950,000
Category SSSS	\$8,950,000	to under	\$9,050,000
Category TTTT	\$9,050,000	to under	\$9,150,000
Category UUUU	\$9,150,000	to under	\$9,250,000
Category VVVV	\$9,250,000	to under	\$9,350,000
Category WWWW	\$9,350,000	to under	\$9,450,000
Category XXXX	\$9,450,000	to under	\$9,550,000
Category YYYY	\$9,550,000	to under	\$9,650,000
Category ZZZZ	\$9,650,000	to under	\$9,750,000
Category AAAAA	\$9,750,000	to under	\$9,850,000
Category BBBBB	\$9,850,000	to under	\$9,950,000
Category CCCCC	\$9,950,000	to under	\$10,000,000
Category DDDDD	\$10,000,000	or over	